
 

 
 2017-2018 Academic Calendar 
 TURTLE MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

 

  FALL 2017 SEMESTER CALENDAR (August 21-December 15)  
Wednesday, August 9, 2017 New Student Orientation @ 9:00 am in Auditorium 

Wednesday, August 9, 2017 Faculty Return 

Thursday, August 10, 2017 Returning Student Registration Opens @ 9:00 am 

Monday, August 14, 2017 New Student Registration Opens @ 9:00 am 

Monday, August 21, 2017 Fall Semester Courses Begin 

Monday, August 28, 2017 Last Day To Add A Course (Regular Semester and 1st 8 Week) Or Drop Without Record 

Monday, September 4, 2017 Labor Day - No School/No Work 

Wednesday, September 13, 2017 TMCC Student Assembly 1:00-4:00pm 

Friday, September 15, 2017 1st Financial Aid Disbursement 

Friday, September 22, 2017 Last Day To Withdraw or Drop -1st - 8 Week Session 

Friday, September 29, 2017 Incompletes Due (Spring & Summer Semester) 

Thursday, October 5, 2017 College Awareness Day 

Monday, October 9, 2017 College Founding Day - No Class/Work 

10/10/2017-10/13/2017 Midterms (Finals for 1st-8 week courses) 

Friday, October 13, 2017 2nd Financial Aid Disbursement 

Monday, October 16, 2017 2nd - 8 Weeks Courses Begin 

Tuesday, October 17, 2017 Midterm/1st - 8 Week Course Grades Due @ 4:30 pm 

10/18/2017-10/20/2017 Native Language Conference 

Thursday, October 19, 2017 Pre-Admission/Financial Aid Day/Placement Testing for Spring 

Monday, October 23, 2017 2nd - 8 Weeks ONLY-Last Day to Add A Course or Drop Without Record 

Friday, November 3, 2017 Mitchif Day - No Class/Work 

Thursday, November 9, 2017 Last Day To Withdraw or Drop -Regular Semester 

Friday, November 10, 2017 Veterans Day Holiday - No Class/Work 

Friday, November 17, 2017 3rd Financial Aid Disbursement 

Monday, November 20, 2017 Pre-Registration for Returning Students Starts @ 9:00 am 

Thursday, November 23, 2017 Thanksgiving Holiday-No Class/Work 

Friday, November 24, 2017 Native American Heritage Day- No Class/Work 

12/04/2017-12/08/2017 Finals 

Monday, December 11, 2017 Grades Due @ 4:30 pm 

Tuesday, December 12, 2017 Faculty Development Day 

Wednesday, December 13, 2017 Faculty Christmas Break Begins 

Friday, December 22, 2017 Early Dismissal - 12:00pm - Christmas Break Begins (Staff) 

12/25-12/26/2017 Christmas Holiday-No School-No Work 

Friday, December 29, 2017 Early Dismissal - 12:00pm - New Year Holiday (Staff) 



  SPRING 2018 SEMESTER CALENDAR (January 9 - May 11)  
01/01 - 01/02/2018 New Year Holiday -No School No Work 

Wednesday, January 3, 2018 New Student Orientation/Faculty Return to Work 

Thursday, January 4, 2018 Registration Opens @ 9:00 am 

Monday, January 8, 2018 Spring Semester Courses Begin 

Monday, January 15, 2018 Martin Luther King Day - No Class/Work 

Tuesday, January 16, 2018 Last Day To Add A Course (Regular Semester and 1st 8 Week) Or Drop Without Record 

Friday, February 2, 2018 1st Financial Aid Disbursement 

Friday, February 9, 2018 Last Day To Withdraw or Drop -1st - 8 Week Session 

Friday, February 16, 2018 Graduation Applications Due/Incompletes Due-Fall Semester 

Monday, February 19, 2018 Presidents Day - No Class/Work 

02/26 - 03/02/2018 Midterms (Finals for 1st-8 week courses) 

Friday, March 2, 2018 2nd Financial Aid Disbursement 

Monday, March 5, 2018 2nd 8-Week Courses Begin 

Tuesday, March 6, 2018 Midterm/1st 8-week Course Grades Due @ 1:00 pm 

Thursday, March 8, 2018 Pre-Admission/Financial Aid Day/Placement Testing for Spring 

March 12-16, 2018 Spring Break - AIHEC 

Monday, March 19, 2018 2nd - 8 Weeks ONLY-Last Day to Add A Course or Drop Without Record 

Thursday, March 29, 2018 Last Day To Withdraw or Drop - Regular Semester 

Friday, March 30, 2018 Easter Holiday - No Class/Work 

Monday, April 2, 2018 Easter Holiday - No Class/Work 

Friday, April 6, 2018 3rd Financial Aid Disbursement 

Wednesday, April 25, 2018 Culture Fest 

04/30-05/04/18 Finals 

Friday, May 4, 2018 Graduation Powwow - Grand Entry 6:00pm 

Monday, May 7, 2018 Grades Due @ 1:00 pm 

Friday, May 11, 2018 Commencement @ 1:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, May 15, 2018 Faculty Development Day/Contract End Date for faculty 



 - 2018 SEMESTER CALENDAR (May 29 - July )  
Monday, May 14, 2018 Summer Registration Opens 

Monday, May 28, 2018 Memorial Holiday- No Work 

Tuesday, May 29, 2018 Summer Session Class Begins 

Monday, June 4, 2018 Last Day to Add a course or Drop without Record 

Thursday, June 14, 2018 1st Financial Aid Disbursement 

Thursday, June 21, 2018 Last Day to Withdraw or Drop 

Thursday, June 28, 2018 2nd Financial Aid Disbursement 

Wednesday, July 4, 2018 4th of July Holiday- No Class/Work 

07/16/2018- 07/19/2018 Finals Week Begins 

Monday, July 23, 2018 Grades Due @ 1:00 pm 

 


